# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ori Eisen	03/16/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The 41st Parameter, Inc.
Street Address:	6214 E. Hillery Drive
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85254

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12248867

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 493-9300 Email: dschaller@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine A. Kim
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31718-701.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana Schaller

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASGMT-31718-701-301#page1.tif source=ASGMT-31718-701-301#page2.tif \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021668 FRAME: 0780

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

PATENT	
For: x U.S. A	nd/orx Foreign Rights  Application or U.S. Patent  or(s) or Present Owner
In consideration	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the h is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
	nventor or person or entity who owns the invention): (s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality
Name: Address:	Ori Eisen 6214 E. Hillery Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85254
Citizenship:	Israel
	hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to
ASSIGNEE: Type or print name	e of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality
Name: Address:	The 41 <sup>st</sup> Parameter, Inc. 6214 E. Hillery Drive Scottsdale, AZ 85254
Corporation:	Delaware
and the succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
_x_ the er	tire right, title and interest
***************************************	divided percent (%) interest for the United States and its
territo	rial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
_x_ and ir	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Title:	Method and System for Identifying Users and Detecting Fraud by Use of the Internet
Attorney File N	No.: 2311.008

PATENT REEL: 021668 FRAME: 0781

		ound in: .S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
a) o)		S. patent application executed on
) )	U	7.5. patent application Serial No. 10/791.439 filed on 03/02/2004.
í)		.8. Patent Noissued on
)	U	.8. provisional patent application filed
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be
		sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (e) if foreign epplication(s) is also being completed)
n	_X_	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.
ontin	uation.	o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
is ma itigati epres	tinentfa iy be kr on or pi sentativ	de or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, roceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal res any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue
is ma itigati epres and er may b	tinentfa ly be kr on or pr sentativ ntorce a se nece	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, roceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal resamples, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which seary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
is ma itigation epresent en may b	tinentfa ly be kr on or pr sentativ ntorce a se nece	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, roceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal residual and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which issue or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  SWHEREOF, I/We have hereunte set hand and seal this
is ma itigation epresent en may b	tinentfa ly be kr on or pr sentativ ntorce a se nece	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, roceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal residual papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which
is me itigati epres and ei nay b	tinent fa ly be knon or pro- sentative ntorce a coe neces	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, receeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal resuments and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which seary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  SWHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
s me tigation and en and en and en	tinent fa ly be knon or pro- sentative ntorce a coe neces	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, roceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal resuments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which recarry or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  SWHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this  (Date of Signing)
is me tigati epres and er nay b	tinent fa ly be knon or pro- sentative ntorce a coe neces	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, receeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal resuments and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which seary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  SWHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
is me itigati epres and ei nay b	tinent fa ly be knon or pro- sentative ntorce a coe neces	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, receeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal resuments and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which seary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  SWHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
s ma tigati epres md en nay b N W/	tinent fa ly be kr on or pa sentativ ntorce a be nece TNESS	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, roceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal residual all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which recarry or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  SWHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this  Outside of Signing)  Orl Elsen
is ma tigati epres and ei nay b N W/	tinent fa ly be kr on or pa sentativ ntorce a be nece TNESS	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, receeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal resuments are affidivits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which receive or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  SWHEREOF, I/We have hereunte set hand and seal this  Goste of Signing)  If eligning must be the same as the date of execution of the application if jum (a) was checked leave.
is ma itigati epres and er may b N W/	tinent fa ly be kr on or pa sentativ ntorce a be nece TNESS	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will teetify as to the same in any interference, receeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal residual papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, eald invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which issuery or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  WHEREOF, I/We have hereunte set hand and said this  3/16/05  (Dete of Signing)  Ori Elsen  R is a legal entity complete the following information:
is ma itigati epres and er may b N W/	tinent fa ly be kr on or pa sentativ ntorce a be nece TNESS	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, roceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal residual all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which recarry or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  SWHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this  Outside of Signing)  Orl Elsen
es ma litigation representant and en may b MIN (W)	tinent fa ly be kr on or pa sentativ ntorce a be nece TNESS	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will teetify as to the same in any interference, receeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal residual papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, eald invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which issuery or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  WHEREOF, I/We have hereunte set hand and said this  3/16/05  (Dete of Signing)  Ori Elsen  R is a legal entity complete the following information:
is ma itigati repres and en may b N W/	tinent fa ly be ka on or pa sentativ ntorce a ce nece TNESS	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents mown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, receeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal resuments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which issury or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this  Gotte of Signing)  Ori Elsen  Type or print name of the application if jum (a) was checked love.  Title
itigation of the second of the	tinent fa by be kn on or pr sentativ ntorce a be nece TNESS  Date of	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents move and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, receeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal residuates and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, eaid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which issuery or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and see this  Onlete of Signing)  Onlete of Signing  Onlete of Signing information:  Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR  Title  The instantance or legalization is recessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime
as ma litigation representation and el may b IN W/	tinent fa by be kn on or pr sentativ ntorce a be nece TNESS  Date of	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with acts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents mown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, receeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal resuments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which issury or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this  Gotte of Signing)  Ori Elsen  Type or print name of the application if jum (a) was checked love.  Title

**PATENT REEL: 021668 FRAME: 0782**